





Islami Bank Medical College

The academic activities of Islami Bank Medical College commenced through admission of 50 students in 2003-04 academic session. The admission is based on merit keeping in conformity with Government Order published and adopted by IBMC Academic Council and Governing Body. Islami Bank Medical College is established with a view to train the specially selected high quality medical candidates to be called 'Medical students' for five academic years. They will follow the medical course according to the syllabus laid down by Bangladesh Medical and Dental Council (BMDC) formulated for MBBS & BDS degree. The degree thus be conferred by the University of Dhaka will be recognized through registration by BMDC. Islami Bank Medical College (IBMC) is committed to create a cadre of high quality doctors both by medical knowledge and high moral values, dedicated for suffering human physically and psychologically in the nation and others across the geographical boundaries.



Quick Facts

- ✓ Address : Airport Road, Nawdapara, Sopura, Rajshahi.
- ✓ Years of Establishment : 2004
- Affiliated: University of Rajshahi.
- ✓ Intake for MBBS : 85 seats.
- ✓ Bed capacity of Teaching Hospital: 650
- ✓ Recognized : Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council.
- ✓ Approved By : Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of Bangladesh.





- ✓ Language : English.
- ✓ FMG Passing Rate: High.
- ✓ Malda(West Bengal) To Rajshahi distance : 105.4 KM
- ✓ Rajshahi City to College distance: 4.6 KM
- ✓ By Road : Naogaon Hwy/R685.
- ✓ Multiple Entry Visa : Simple.
- **✓ Fees Structure : \$** 40,000
- **Seat Booking & Admission :** \$ 4000 + \$ 16000
- Tuition Fees: \$ 5000 x 4 Installments





ISLAMI BANK MEDICAL COLLEGE, RAJSHAHI

Airport Road, Nawdapara, Sopura, Rajshahi, Bangladesh Phone: 02588879191, 02588879192, 02588979194, Mcbie: 01917-089705. E-mail: lbmcr_bd@yahoo.com, lbmcrbd@gmail.com, Web: www.lbmcr.edu.bd

Ref No: IBMCR/Foreign/Letter /2024/01

Date: 01/01/2024

TO AI HADID ISLAM SON OF FASU SK VILLAGE: MOHANPUR, MALDA, PIN:732201, WEST BENGAL, INDIA.

Subject: Confirmation letter of your admission in 5 (Five) years MBBS course, Session: 2023-2024 in Islami Bank Medical College, Rejshahi, under the Rajshahi Medical University, Bangladesh.

Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi is a private institution, permitted by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of Bangladesh. Affiliated by the Rajshahi Medical University and Recognized by the Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council (BM&DC) Bangladesh College of Physicians and Surgeons (BCPS), International Accreditation Organization (IAO), World Directory of Medical Schools, published by WHO and International Medical Education Directory (IMED).

We are pleased to confirm your selection of admission in Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi, Bangladesh in MBBS course in the session 2023-2024. You should obtain approval from Directorate General of Medical Education, Bangladesh before admission. The payment schedule is given below.

1.	At the time of admission	US \$ 20,000 (Twenty Thousand only)
	The rest amount to be paid during the next 4 (Four) years, Per Year US \$ 5,000 (Five Thousand only)	January-2025, US \$ 5,000 (Five Thousand only) January-2026, US \$ 5,000 (Five Thousand only) January-2027, US \$ 5,000 (Five Thousand only) January-2028, US \$ 5,000 (Five Thousand only)
3	Total amount to be paid for 5 (Five) years MBBS course	US \$ 40,000 (Forty thousand only)

Hostel rent is included in the above fees.

If any foreign student want to receive monthly internship allowance US\$ 200 for 1 (One) year Internship Training then he/she has to pay US\$ 2,400 more along with the admission fee.

Student can pay the Fees in favour of-

Account Name:- Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi.

Account No:-20501130201253509 Bank Name:-Islami Bank Bangladesh Ltd.

Branch:-Rajshahi Swift:- IB8LBDDH113

(Professor Dr. Md. Sanaul Haque Mia) Principal Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi

Bangladesh.







CONTACT US

www.bodmaseducation.com

educationbodmas@gmail.com

+91 9511626721

2 Z-169 Ground Floor, Sector 12, Noida, Uttar Pradesh

